

Complete application can be emailed to planning@ci.davenport.ia.us

Property Address*

*If no property address, please submit a legal description of the property.

Applicant (Primary Contact) Name: Company: Address: City/State/Zip: Phone: Email:

Application Form Type: Plan and Zoning Commission

Zoning Map Amendment (Rezoning) Planned Unit Development Zoning Ordinance Text Amendment Right-of-way or Easement Vacation Voluntary Annexation

Zoning Board of Adjustment

Zoning Appeal Special Use Hardship Variance

Design Review Board

Design Approval Demolition Request in the Downtown Demolition Request in the Village of East Davenport

Historic Preservation Commission

Certificate of Appropriateness Landmark Nomination Demolition Request

Administrative

Administrative Exception Health Services and Congregate Living Permit

Owner (if different from Applicant) Name: Company: Address: City/State/Zip Phone: Email:

Engineer (if applicable) Name: Company: Address: City/State/Zip Phone: Email:

Architect (if applicable) Name: Company Address: City/State/Zip: Phone: Email:

Attorney (if applicable) Name: Company: Address: City/State/Zip: Phone: Email: Property Location:

•

Total Land Area:Total Number of Lots:Does the Property Contain a Drainage Way or is it Located in a Floodplain Area:YesNo

Submittal Requirements:

- The completed application form.
 - Required fee: Ten or fewer lots - \$400 plus \$25 per lot.

Eleven to twenty-five lots - \$700 plus \$25 per lot.

More than twenty-five lots - \$1,000 plus \$25 per lot.

- A PDF of the proposed plat at a scale of not less than one inch per one hundred feet, which depicts the following:
 - The location of existing property lines, section lines, easements, corporate limits and other legally established districts, streets, buildings, watercourses, tree masses and other existing features within the area to be subdivided and similar facts regarding existing conditions on the land.
 - The proposed location and width of streets, alleys, lots, building setback lines and easements.
 - Existing sanitary and storm sewers, water mains, culverts and other underground structures within the tract and immediately adjacent thereto. The location and size of the nearest water main and sewer or outlet shall be indicated in a general way upon the plat.
 - Proposed name of the subdivision (which shall not duplicate any previously filed plat), the name of the land owner, land developer, and land surveyor.
 - The names and adjoining boundaries of all adjacent subdivisions and the names of record owners of adjoining parcels of unsubdivided land.
 - Existing contours with intervals of five feet or less.
 - North point, scale and date.
 - A vicinity sketch showing the proposed subdivision in relationship to surrounding development and street systems.

Property Location:

Total Land Area: Total Number of Lots: Linear Feet of Streets Added: Does the Property Contain a Drainage Way or is it Located in a Floodplain Area: Yes No

Submittal Requirements:

- The completed application form.
- Required fee: Ten or fewer lots - \$400 plus \$25 per lot. Eleven to twenty-five lots - \$700 plus \$25 per lot. More than twenty-five lots - \$1,000 plus \$25 per lot.
- A PDF of the proposed final plat at a scale of not less than one inch per one fifty feet, which depicts the following:
 - The boundary lines of the area being subdivided with accurate distances and bearings.
 - The lines of all proposed streets and alleys with their width and names.
 - The accurate outline of any property which is offered for dedication for public use.
 - The lines of all adjoining lands and the lines of adjacent streets and alleys with their width and names.
 - All lot lines and an identification system for lots and blocks.
 - Building lines and easements for any right-of-way provided for public use, services or utilities, or excess storm water passageways with figures showing their dimensions.
 - All dimensions, both linear and angular, necessary for locating subdivision boundaries, lots, streets, alleys, and of any other areas for public or private use. The linear dimensions are to be expressed in feet and decimals of a foot.
 - Radii, arcs and chords, points of tangency, central angles for all curvilinear streets, and radii and tangents for all rounded corners.
 - All survey monuments and bench marks together with their descriptions.
 - Name of subdivision and description of property subdivided showing its location by distance and bearing to the nearest quarter section monument; points of compass; graphic scale of map; and name and address of owner or owners or the subdivider, or in the case of corporate ownership, the name and address of the registered agent of said corporation shall also appear on the plat;
- Prior to forwarding the proposed final plat to City Council:
 - One full size copy of corrected final plat with the original mylar/sepia and one reduced copy signed/stamped by the utility companies.
 - Executed platting certificates acceptable to the City of Davenport:
 - Acceptance by the City of Davenport.
 - Hold Harmless Agreement.
 - Assessment waiver (sidewalks and subdivision improvements).
 - Dedication of Owner.
 - Consent to platting where applicable.
 - Certificate of Attorney.
 - Surveyor's Certificate.
 - Certificate of County Treasurer.
 - Certificate of Subdivision Name by Scott County Auditor.

The petitioner hereby acknowledges and agrees to the following procedure and requirements for submission and approval of a Preliminary Plat:

- (1) Application:
 - The submission of the application does not constitute official acceptance by the City of Davenport. Planning staff will review the application for completeness and notify the applicant that the application has been accepted or additional information is required. Inaccurate or incomplete applications may result in delay of required public hearings.
- (2) Plan and Zoning Commission's consideration of the proposed preliminary plat:
 - Planning staff will perform a technical review of the petition and present its findings and recommendation to the Plan and Zoning Commission.
 - The Plan and Zoning Commission will vote to provide its recommendation to the City Council. The Plan and Zoning Commission's recommendation is forwarded to the City Council.

(3) City Council's consideration of the proposed preliminary plat:

• The Committee of the Whole (COW) will consider the petition. Subsequently, the City Council will vote on the petition.

The petitioner hereby acknowledges and agrees to the following procedure and requirements for submission and approval of a Final Plat:

- (1) Application:
 - The submission of the application does not constitute official acceptance by the City of Davenport. Planning staff will review the application for completeness and notify the applicant that the application has been accepted or additional information is required. Inaccurate or incomplete applications may result in delay of required public hearings.

(2) Plan and Zoning Commission's consideration of the proposed final plat:

- Planning staff will perform a technical review of the petition and present its findings and recommendation to the Plan and Zoning Commission.
- The Plan and Zoning Commission will vote to provide its recommendation to the City Council. The Plan and Zoning Commission's recommendation is forwarded to the City Council.
- (3) City Council's consideration of the final plat:
 - Prior to forwarding the petition to the City Council, the following must be provided to the Community Planning and Economic Development Department:
 - One full size copy of the corrected final plat and one reduced copy of the corrected final plat signed/stamped by the utility companies.
 - Executed platting certificate.
 - The Committee of the Whole (COW) will consider the petition. Subsequently, the City Council will vote on the petition.
- (4) Recordation:
 - After the Mayor signs the approved final plats and Acceptance by the City of Davenport, the final will be released to the Surveyor to obtain and return 21 full size copies to the Community Planning and Economic Development Department.
 - After the 21 copies are returned, two copies of the final plat and platting certificates will be released to the petitioner.
 - It is the petitioner's responsibility to record the final plat with the Scott County Recorder's Office.

Petitioner:V. Rao RamavaramDate: 12/9/2021By typing your name, you acknowledge and agree to the aforementioned procedure and requirements.

Received by:

Planning staff

Date:

Date of Plan and Zoning Commission Public Hearing:

Plan and Zoning Commission meetings are held in City Hall Council Chambers located at 226 West 4^{th} Street, Davenport, Iowa.

Authorization to Act as Applicant

I,

authorize

to act as applicant, representing me/us before the Plan and Zoning Commission and City Council.

			Signature(s)
State of County of Sworn and	d subscribed to be		,
This	day of	20	Form of Identification
	Notary Public		_

My Commission Expires:

2020 DEVELOPOMENT CALENDAR

CITY PLAN & ZONING COMMISSION SCHEDULE

CITY COUNCIL SCHEDULE

<u>REZONING & ROW</u> <u>VACATION</u> SUBMITTAL DEADLINE	<u>SUBDIVISION</u> <u>& DEV. PLAN</u> SUBMITTAL DEADLINE	PLAN & ZONING PUBLIC HEARING (Preview for plats/plans)	PLAN & ZONING COMMISION MEETING	COUNCIL ITEMS SUBMITTAL DEADLINE	Committee of the whole (Public Hearing)	CITY COUNCIL MEETING
12:00 PM - Monday	12:00 PM - Monday	5:00 PM - Tuesday	5:00 PM - Tuesday	12:00PM - Friday	5:30 PM - Wednesday	5:30 PM - Wednesday
11/19/19	12/02/19	12/10/19	12/24/19	12/27/19	01/08/20	01/15/20
12/02/19	12/16/19	12/24/19	01/07/20	01/10/20	01/22/20	01/29/20
12/17/19	12/28/19	01/07/20	01/21/20	01/24/20	02/05/20	02/12/20
12/27/19	01/13/20	01/21/20	02/04/20	02/07/20	02/19/20	02/26/20
01/13/20	01/27/20	02/04/20	02/18/20	02/21/20	03/04/20	03/11/20
01/27/20	02/10/20	02/18/20	03/03/20	03/06/20	03/18/20	03/25/20
02/10/20	02/24/20	03/03/20	03/17/20	03/20/20	04/01/20	04/08/20
02/24/20	03/09/20	03/17/20	03/31/20	04/03/20	04/15/20	04/22/20
03/09/20	03/23/20	03/31/20	04/21/20	04/24/20	05/06/20	05/13/20
03/30/20	04/13/20	04/21/20	05/05/20	05/08/20	05/20/20	05/27/20
04/13/20	04/27/20	05/05/20	05/19/20	05/22/20	06/03/20	06/10/20
04/27/20	05/11/20	05/19/20	06/02/20	06/05/20	06/17/20	06/24/20
05/11/20	05/22/20	06/02/20	06/16/20	06/19/20	07/01/20	07/08/20
05/22/20	06/08/20	06/16/20	06/30/20	07/03/20	07/15/20	07/22/20
06/08/20	06/22/20	06/30/20	07/14/20	07/24/20	08/05/20	08/12/20
06/22/20	07/06/20	07/14/20	08/04/20	08/07/20	08/19/20	08/26/20
07/13/20	07/27/20	08/04/20	08/18/20	08/21/20	09/02/20	09/09/20
07/27/20	08/10/20	08/18/20	09/01/20	09/04/20	09/16/20	09/23/20
08/10/20	08/24/20	09/01/20	09/22/20	09/25/20	10/07/20	10/14/20
08/31/20	09/14/20	09/22/20	10/06/20	10/09/20	10/21/20	10/28/20
09/14/20	09/28/20	10/06/20	10/20/20	10/22/20	11/04/20	11/10/20
09/28/20	10/12/20	10/20/20	11/03/20	11/05/20	11/18/20	11/24/20
10/12/20	10/26/20	11/03/20	11/17/20	11/20/20	12/02/20	12/09/20
10/26/20	11/09/20	11/17/20	12/01/20	cance	elled due to ho	oliday
11/09/20	11/23/20	12/01/20	12/15/20	12/11/20	12/30/20	01/06/21
11/23/20	12/07/20	12/15/20	12/29/20	12/23/20	01/13/21	01/20/21
12/07/20	12/21/20	12/29/20	01/05/21	01/08/21	01/27/21	02/03/21
12/14/20	12/28/20	01/05/21	01/26/21	01/22/21	02/10/21	02/17/21

SUBMISSION & MEETING DATES MAY BE CHANGED DUE TO HOLIDAY MARKED IN RED

ORDINANCES REQUIRE THREE CONSIDERATIONS BEFORE CITY COUNCIL

DATES SUBJECT TO CGHHANE DUE TO HOLIDAYS MARKED IN RED

• DELAYS MAY OCCUR UPON THE PETITION REACHING THE CITY COUNCIL'S AGENDA



Prepared By & Return to: T. F. Olt III, Lane & Waterman LLP, 220 N. Main St., Suite 600, Davenport, IA 52801 (563) 324-3246

Address tax statement: KJTLJ, LLC, 2705 Happy Joe Drive, Bettendorf, IA 52722

TRUSTEE WARRANTY DEED (Inter Vivos Trust)

For the consideration of ten and 00/100 -----(\$10.00)----- Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Larry J. Whitty and Timothy S. Whitty as Successor Trustees of the Revocable Living Trust of Lawrence J. Whitty and any amendments thereto, do hereby convey to KJTLJ, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company, the real estate described in the attached Exhibit "A" situated in Scott County, Iowa:

Subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

This Deed is given in fulfillment of one certain real estate contract between the parties hereto filed on December 19, 2008 as Document No. 2008-33054 in the office of the Scott County Recorder. The Warranties of this Deed are limited to the date of said contract except for matters arising through or under the Grantor.

The grantor hereby covenants with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantor holds the real estate by title in fee simple; that grantor has good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, except as may be above stated; and grantor covenants to warrant and defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons, except as may be above stated.

The grantor further warrants to the grantees all of the following: That the trust pursuant to which the transfer is made is duly executed and in existence; that to the knowledge of the grantor the person creating the trust was under no disability or infirmity at the time the trust was created; that the transfer by the trustee to the grantees is effective and rightful; and that the trustee knows of no facts or legal claims which might impair the validity of the trust or the validity of the transfer.

Words and phrases herein, including the acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, according to the context.

Dated: December 31, 2019.

н.

-	ity as Successo adments there	•	he Revocable l	Living Trus	st of Lawrence	J. W
STATE OF IC))SS:)				
					16 Trust of Lawren	ice J
	HOLLIE MAT Commission Number My Commission I	THYS er 813978 Excires		dheei	. Wattk	4
_	November 27,	2021 ttt essor Trustee o	 f the Revocab	le Living T	'rust of Lawren	2
Whitty, and a	November 27, /hitty as Succe any amendment WA	2021 ttt essor Trustee o	f the Revocab	le Living T		2
Whitty, and a STATE OF IC COUNTY OF by Timothy S	November 27, /hitty as Succe iny amendment OWA SCOTT This instrume	2021 essor Trustee o nts thereto.))SS:) ent was acknowl	edged before r	ne on		ce J.
Whitty, and a STATE OF IC COUNTY OF by Timothy S	November 27, /hitly as Succe iny amendment OWA SCOTT This instrume . Whitty as Succession . Whi	2021 essor Trustee on nts thereto.))SS:) ent was acknowl accessor Trusteents thereto THYS er 813978 Expires	edged before r	ne on	rust of Lawren	ce J

EXHIBIT "A"

The South ½ of the Southwest Quarter, the West 19 acres of the South ½ of the Southeast Quarter, and the South 42 rods and 2 2/3 links of the West 38 rods of the North ½ of the Southeast Quarter; all in Section 6, Township 78 North, Range 4 East of the 5th P.M., Scott County, Iowa, subject to existing public highways. Except that part conveyed to Glenn H. Dexter and Catherine Dexter by Warranty Deed dated June 14, 1971 and recorded as Document #7014-71, records of the office of the Recorder of Scott County, Iowa, and except that part conveyed to Andrew A. Dexter and Eileen M. Dexter, Husband and Wife, under Contract dated September 16, 1977 and recorded as Document #20254-77, records of the office of the Recorder of Scott County, Iowa to River Valley Development Corp. by Warranty Deed dated June 2, 1994 and recorded as Document #16811-94, records of the office of the Recorder of Scott County, Iowa.

(also excepting that portion conveyed to the City of Davenport, Iowa, on July 17, 1975, filed as Document No. 10939-75.)

AND

Part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 7, Township 78 North, Range 4 East of the 5th P.M., Davenport, Scott County, Iowa, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing, as a point of reference, at the northwest corner of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7; thence South 00°-08'-55" East 4.41 feet along the west line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7 to the POINT OF BEGINNING of the tract of land hereinafter described:

thence North 89°-20'-20" East 457.79 feet along a line parallel with and 4.41 feet normally distant southerly from the north line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7 to a point on the westerly right of way line of Jersey Ridge Road as now established in the City of Davenport, Iowa;

thence southwesterly 104.29 feet along the westerly right of way line of said Jersey Ridge Road being a curve concave northwesterly having a radius of 610.00 feet and a chord bearing and dimension of South 43°-12'-40" West 104.16 feet;

thence South 48°-06'-30" West 262.21 feet along the westerly right of way line of said Jersey Ridge Road;

thence southwesterly 345.05 feet along the westerly right of way line of said Jersey Ridge Road being a curve concave southeasterly having a radius of 690.00 feet and a chord bearing and dimension of South 33°-47'-00" West 341.47 feet to a point on the west line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7;

thence North 00°-08'-55" West 529.53 feet along the west line of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 7 to the point of beginning. Containing 2.38 acres, more or less, subject to easement of record.